
San Francisco Department of Public Health
Division of Behavioral Health Services

Special Services for Groups, Inc (SSG)

SFBOS Budget and Finance Committee
January 25, 2023

Farahnaz Farahmand, Ph.D.

Director, Children, Youth and Families System of Care

Behavioral Health Services

San Francisco Department of Public Health



SSG Services 

2

• Under proposed amended contract, SSG would continue to 
provide the following services:
1. Occupational Therapy Training Program (OTTP) - Outpatient:

• Provides specialty mental health outpatient treatment services to children, adolescents, 
and their families.

• Also provides Educationally Related Mental Health Services (ERMHS) for youth referred 
from SFUSD as part of a child's Individualized Educational Plan (IEP).

2. OTTP Family Mosaic Services (FMP):
• Provides Psychosocial Occupational Therapy services (e.g., life skills, social skills, 

vocational skills) for adolescents enrolled in the DPH Family Mosaic Program (FMP).

• FMP is a Civil Service Full-Service Partnership (FSP) program offering WRAP around 
services for high acuity youth. OTTP is a supportive service to the intensive treatment 
received at FMP.



SSG Services within Behavioral Health System (BHS)

3

1. Occupational Therapy Training 
Program (OTTP) - Outpatient:

• Part of Mental Health Outpatient level of 
care with ability to provide more 
intensive services to higher acuity youth.

• Contracted 200 clients per year between 
5-21 years old OR up to age 22 if client 
is ERMHS.

• Outpatient clients are Medi-Cal 
recipients; ERMHS can be non-Medi-Cal 
or Medi-Cal.

2. OTTP Family Mosaic Services (FMP):

• DPH Family Mosaic Program clients are 
part of Intensive Services level of Care

• SSG-OTTP provides OT services for 
FMP clients ages 12-21.

• Contracted 20 clients per year.



Proposed Contract Amendment

4

• DPH agrees with BLA recommendations
• Amend the proposed resolution to reduce the requested total not-to-exceed amount 

by $216,772, from $31,730,191 to $31,513,419.

• DPH requests approval of proposed resolution as amended



Thank You




